
Louisiana Tech (6-1) -vs- Indiana (7-1)
12/02/00 at Hofheinz Pavilion, Houston, Texas

 
 

 
 
Louisiana Tech 54

Indiana 53

Date: 12/02/00
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 1,573
Site: Hofheinz Pavilion, Houston, Texas
Referees: Bill Carter, Bill Young, Mark Rousselt

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Louisiana Tech 28 26 54
Indiana 23 30 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 WALKER, Ayana * 35 10-20 0-0 0-3 4-12 16 2 2 3 3 3 20
34 OBAZE, Amber * 35 5-10 1-1 1-2 1-5 6 2 1 3 0 1 12
42 LEWIS, Takeisha * 28 5-6 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 3 1 1 1 2 12
24 LASSITER, Brooke * 39 2-6 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 1 8 3 0 1 5
33 PERRY, Essence * 40 0-6 0-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 3 5 0 4 1
44 BIBBS, Kenya 14 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 3 0 1 4
32 FORD, Cheryl 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 MCCLAIN, Kristie 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-56 1-5 5-13 15-30 45 11 17 20 4 12 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-56   42.9 % 1-5   20.0 % 5-13   38.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 CHAPMAN, Jill * 30 9-16 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 5 1 0 0 0 21
40 JONES, Tara * 35 8-12 2-3 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 20
21 ALTING, Rainey * 20 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 1 2
4 CASSADY, Heather * 38 0-8 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 5 3 0 2 0
44 HONEGGER, Rachael * 28 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 5 0 2 0
52 RIDLEY, Charliss 12 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
15 WAUGH, Anna 27 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 3 0 2 3
45 CHRISTENSON, Erika 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 1 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-55 4-14 9-10 5-23 28 16 14 17 1 8 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-55   36.4 % 4-14   28.6 % 9-10   90.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Louisiana Tech 28

Indiana 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 WALKER, Ayana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 OBAZE, Amber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 LEWIS, Takeisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 LASSITER, Brooke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 PERRY, Essence 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 BIBBS, Kenya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 FORD, Cheryl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 MCCLAIN, Kristie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 CHAPMAN, Jill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 JONES, Tara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 ALTING, Rainey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 CASSADY, Heather 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 HONEGGER, Rachael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 RIDLEY, Charliss 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 WAUGH, Anna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 CHRISTENSON, Erika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Louisiana Tech 26

Indiana 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 WALKER, Ayana 35 10-20 0-0 0-3 4-12 16 2 2 3 3 3 20
34 OBAZE, Amber 35 5-10 1-1 1-2 1-5 6 2 1 3 0 1 12
42 LEWIS, Takeisha 28 5-6 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 3 1 1 1 2 12
24 LASSITER, Brooke 39 2-6 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 1 8 3 0 1 5
33 PERRY, Essence 40 0-6 0-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 3 5 0 4 1
44 BIBBS, Kenya 14 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 3 0 1 4
32 FORD, Cheryl 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 MCCLAIN, Kristie 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-56 1-5 5-13 15-30 45 11 17 20 4 12 54
42.9 % 20.0 % 38.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 CHAPMAN, Jill 30 9-16 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 5 1 0 0 0 21
40 JONES, Tara 35 8-12 2-3 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 20
21 ALTING, Rainey 20 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 1 2
4 CASSADY, Heather 38 0-8 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 5 3 0 2 0
44 HONEGGER, Rachael 28 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 5 0 2 0
52 RIDLEY, Charliss 12 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
15 WAUGH, Anna 27 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 3 0 2 3
45 CHRISTENSON, Erika 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 1 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-55 4-14 9-10 5-23 28 16 14 17 1 8 53
36.4 % 28.6 % 90.0 %


